Pecan Show Summary

Classic and New

Apache

Barton

Burkett

Elliott

Maramec

Navaho

Other Varieties

Wednesday, February 21, 2024

3001
3002

3003

3101

3301
3302
3303

3304

3601

4201

4401

5501
5502
5503
5504

5505

Bill
Jemmye

Jim

Jim

Bill
Jon
Shannon

Sheila

Wildhorse

Childress Farms

Jemmye

Shannon
Childress Farms
K&K Pecans
Shannon

Bill

Doyle
Johnson

Montes

Montes

Doyle

Rampone

Ivey

Jones

Johnson

Ivey

Ivey

Doyle

Menard
Jones

El Paso

El Paso

Menard
Andrews
El Paso

Taylor

Pecos

Callahan

Jones

El Paso
Callahan
Menard
El Paso

Menard

46.76
60.48
55.66

58.76

41.61
50.80
74-98

62.31

7473

50.91

78.34

71.32

68.94

44.17

57.27

48.31

55.15%
57.07%

59.14%

59.59%

54.59%
53.19%
53.39%

47.39%

55.52%

57.24%

57.34%

58.81%
43.16%
59.88%
49.12%

59.11%

1st Place
3rd Place

2nd Place

1st Place

2nd Place
1st Place

3rd Place

1st Place

1st Place

1st Place

2nd Place

1st Place

3rd Place

Grand Champion

Ideal/Bradley

Tejas
Reserve Champio Mandan

Riverside

Mandan, DQ Mixed sam

Page1ofg



San Saba Impro

4801 Jim Montes El Paso 87.40 56.26% 1st Place
Shawnee

4901 Jemmye Johnson Jones 58.01 56.39% 1st Place
Shoshoni

5001 Eldroado Pecan Orc Charles Ewing Schleicher 85.10 42.78% 1st Place
Stuart

5101 Eldroado Pecan Orc  Charles Ewing Schleicher 54.19 43.73% 2nd Place

5102 Jimmy Watts Pecos 61.88 49.93% 1st Place 1
Variety Seedlin

5401 Jemmye Johnson Jones 65.27 44.89% 2nd Place

5402 Jimmy Watts Pecos 45.31 55.24%

5403 John Kniffen Menard 54.92 42.98% 3rd Place

5404 Wildhorse Pecos 60.72 52.74% 1st Place

Commercial

Caddo

101 Childress Farms Callahan 84.31 54.65% 1st Place
Cheyenne

201 Bill Doyle Menard 45.41 52.75% 2nd Place

202 Childress Farms Callahan 64.89 55.08% 3rd Place

203 K&K Pecans Menard 50.51 54.45% 1st Place
Choctaw

301 Eldroado Pecan Orc Charles Ewing Schleicher 77.01 44.99%

302 Childress Farms Callahan 49.79 53.57% 1st Place

303 Jimmy Watts Pecos 46.29 55.31% 2nd Place

304 Jon Rampone Andrews 58.15 £40.00%

Wednesday, February 21, 2024 Page 2 of 5



305 K&K Pecans Menard 43.66 51.40% 3rd Place
Desirable

401 Bill Doyle Menard 3749 46.78% 1st Place

402 K&K Pecans Menard 52.74 49.42% 2nd Place
Hopi

601 Childress Farms Callahan 59.29 59.48% 1st Place

602 Jimmy Watts Pecos 69.57 55.98%

603 John Kniffen Menard 65.27 56.98% 3rd Place

604 K&K Pecans Menard 62.91 56.59% 2nd Place
Kanza

701 K&K Pecans Menard 55.12 51.28% 1st Place
Kiowa

801 Eldroado Pecan Orc Charles Ewing Schleicher 61.38 52.64% 3rd Place

802 Bill Doyle Menard 53.81 50.65% 2nd Place

803 Childress Farms Callahan 46.76 53.92% 1st Place
Mohawk

901 Jemmye Johnson Jones 36.91 57.77% 1st Place

902 Jimmy Watts Pecos 35.44 58.67% 2nd Place
Nacono

1001 Childress Farms Callahan 51.37 49.38% 1st Place

1002 Marcus Kocich Tom Green 54.00 53.10% 2nd Place
Oconee

1101 Childress Farms Callahan 58.38 52.64%

1102 John Kniffen Menard 53.74 54.38% 3rd Place

1103 K&K Pecans Menard 41.77 53.13% 2nd Place

1104 Novice Kniffen Menard 44.60 54.08% 1st Place

Wednesday, February 21, 2024 Page3of5



Pawnee
1201 Marcus Kocich Tom Green 53.24 57.28%
1202 Belding Farms Pecos 41.61 58.99% 1st Place Grand Champion
1203 Charles Slater Pecos 52.62 57.08%
1204 Gary Rainey Andrews 76.88 48.47%
1205 Jemmye Johnson Jones 38.12 57.82% 2nd Place
1206 K&K Pecans Menard 41.20 55.77% 3rd Place
1207 Kevin Ivey El Paso 49.36 57.02%
1208 Republic of Texas Barry Kniffen ~ Menard 42.16 54.83%
1209 Wildhorse Pecos 52.50 55.44%

Western
1601 Belding Farms Pecos 53.11 58.31% 1st Place
1602 Bill Doyle Menard 62.57 54.07%
1603 Charles Slater Pecos 63.18 59.33% 2nd Place
1604 Gary Rainey Andrews #Error #Error
1605 Jimmy Watts Pecos 64.80 56.00%
1606 Jon Rampone Andrews 54.00 56.67%
1607 Kevin Ivey El Paso 50.74 57.05% 3rd Place
1608 Shannon Ivey El Paso 63.18 57.94%

Wichita
1701 Eldroado Pecan Orc Charles Ewing Schleicher 56.07 51.92%
1702 Belding Farms Pecos 51.60 55.18%
1703 Gary Rainey Andrews #Error #Error
1704 Jemmye Johnson Jones 55.52 57.41% 2nd Place
1705 Jimmy Watts Pecos 57.56 55.20%

Wednesday, February 21, 2024 Page 4 of 5



1706

1707

1708

1709
Natives

Lightest Pecan

7201
7202

Natives

7001
7002
7003
7004
7005

7006

Wednesday, February 21, 2024

Jon
K&K Pecans
Kevin

Patrick

Don

Katherine

Donald
Donald
Ann
Jemmye
John

K&K Pecans

Rampone

Ivey

Bliznak

Denny

Kniffen

Thompson
Thompson
Kniffen
Johnson

Kniffen

Andrews
Menard
El Paso

Pecos

Taylor

Menard

Tom Green
Tom Green
Menard
Jones
Menard

Menard

56.77
53.18
45.31

55.72

146.80

374.88

94.11
113.40
71.43
67.10
79-58
83.38

57.70% 3rd Place
57-09%
62.34% 1st Place Reserve Champio

58.97%

2nd Place

0.00% 1st Place

44.40% 2nd Place  Reserve Champio Native #1

£40.00% Native #2
42.99%
35.50%
48.07% 1st Place Grand Champion

40.07% 3rd Place

Page 5 of 5



