Pecan	Show	Summary
-------	------	---------

ID

First Name

Variety

Division

Classic and New									
	Apache								
		3001	Bill	Doyle	Menard	46.76	55.15% 1st Place		
		3002	Jemmye	Johnson	Jones	60.48	57.07% 3rd Place		
		3003	Jim	Montes	El Paso	55.66	59.14% 2nd Place		
	Barton								
		3101	Jim	Montes	El Paso	58.76	59.59% 1st Place		
	Burkett								
		3301	Bill	Doyle	Menard	41.61	54.59% 2nd Place		
		3302	Jon	Rampone	Andrews	50.80	53.19% 1st Place		
		3303	Shannon	Ivey	El Paso	74.98	53.39% 3rd Place		
		3304	Sheila	Jones	Taylor	62.31	47.39%		
	Elliott								
		3601	Wildhorse		Pecos	74.73	55.52% 1st Place		
	Maramec								
		4201	Childress Farms		Callahan	50.91	57.24% 1st Place	Grand Champion	
	Navaho								
		4401	Jemmye	Johnson	Jones	78.34	57.34% 1st Place		
	Other Varieties								
		5501	Shannon	Ivey	El Paso	71.32	58.81% 2nd Place		Ideal/Bradley
		5502	Childress Farms		Callahan	68.94	43.16%		Tejas
		5503	K&K Pecans		Menard	44.17	59.88% 1st Place	Reserve Champio	Mandan
		5504	Shannon	lvey	El Paso	57.27	49.12% 3rd Place		Riverside
		5505	Bill	Doyle	Menard	48.31	59.11%		Mandan, DQ Mixed sam

County

Last Name

Nuts/ pound Pct Kernel

Champ

Award

Notes

Wednesday, February 21, 2024 Page 1 of 5

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound	Pct Kernel	Award	Champ
	San Saba Impro								
	Sali Saba illipio	4801	Jim	Montes	El Paso	87.40	56.26%	1st Place	
	Shawnee								
	Shoshoni	4901	Jemmye	Johnson	Jones	58.01	56.39%	1st Place	
	Snosnoni	5001	Eldroado Pecan Orc	Charles Ewing	Schleicher	85.10	42.78%	ıst Place	
	Stuart								
		5101	Eldroado Pecan Orc	Charles Ewing	Schleicher	54.19	43.73%	2nd Place	
		5102	Jimmy	Watts	Pecos	61.88	49.93%	1st Place	1
	Variety Seedlin								
		5401	Jemmye	Johnson	Jones	65.27	44.89%	2nd Place	
		5402	Jimmy	Watts	Pecos	45.31	55.24%		
		5403	John	Kniffen	Menard	54.92	42.98%	3rd Place	
		5404	Wildhorse		Pecos	60.72	52.74%	1st Place	
Commercial									
	Caddo								
		101	Childress Farms		Callahan	84.31	54.65%	1st Place	
	Cheyenne								
		201	Bill	Doyle	Menard	45.41	52.75%	2nd Place	
		202	Childress Farms		Callahan	64.89	55.08%	3rd Place	
		203	K&K Pecans		Menard	50.51	54.45%	1st Place	
	Choctaw								
		301	Eldroado Pecan Orc	Charles Ewing	Schleicher	77.01	44.99%		
		302	Childress Farms		Callahan	49.79	53.57%	1st Place	
		303	Jimmy	Watts	Pecos	46.29	55.31%	2nd Place	
		304	Jon	Rampone	Andrews	58.15	40.00%		

Wednesday, February 21, 2024

Notes

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound	Pct Kernel	Award	Champ	Notes
		305	K&K Pecans		Menard	43.66	51.40%	3rd Place		
	Desirable									
		401	Bill	Doyle	Menard	37.49	46.78%	1st Place		
		402	K&K Pecans		Menard	52.74	49.42%	2nd Place		
	Норі									
		601	Childress Farms		Callahan	59.29	59.48%	1st Place		
		602	Jimmy	Watts	Pecos	69.57	55.98%			
		603	John	Kniffen	Menard	65.27	56.98%	3rd Place		
		604	K&K Pecans		Menard	62.91	56.59%	2nd Place		
	Kanza									
		701	K&K Pecans		Menard	55.12	51.28%	1st Place		
	Kiowa									
		801	Eldroado Pecan Orc	Charles Ewing	Schleicher	61.38	52.64%	3rd Place		
		802	Bill	Doyle	Menard	53.81	50.65%	2nd Place		
		803	Childress Farms		Callahan	46.76	53.92%	1st Place		
	Mohawk									
		901	Jemmye	Johnson	Jones	36.91	57.77%	1st Place		
		902	Jimmy	Watts	Pecos	35.44	58.67%	2nd Place		
	Nacono									
		1001	Childress Farms		Callahan	51.37	49.38%	1st Place		
		1002	Marcus	Kocich	Tom Green	54.00	53.10%	2nd Place		
	Oconee									
		1101	Childress Farms		Callahan	58.38	52.64%			
		1102	John	Kniffen	Menard	53.74	54.38%	3rd Place		
		1103	K&K Pecans		Menard	41.77	53.13%	2nd Place		
		1104	Novice	Kniffen	Menard	44.60	54.08%	1st Place		

Wednesday, February 21, 2024 Page 3 of 5

Pawnee							
	1201	Marcus	Kocich	Tom Green	53.24	57.28%	
	1202	Belding	Farms	Pecos	41.61	58.99% 1st Place	Grand Champion
	1203	Charles	Slater	Pecos	52.62	57.08%	
	1204	Gary	Rainey	Andrews	76.88	48.47%	
	1205	Jemmye	Johnson	Jones	38.12	57.82% 2nd Place	
	1206	K&K Pecans		Menard	41.20	55.77% 3rd Place	
	1207	Kevin	lvey	El Paso	49.36	57.02%	
	1208	Republic of Texas	Barry Kniffen	Menard	42.16	54.83%	
	1209	Wildhorse		Pecos	52.50	55.44%	
Western							
	1601	Belding	Farms	Pecos	53.11	58.31% 1st Place	
	1602	Bill	Doyle	Menard	62.57	54.07%	
	1603	Charles	Slater	Pecos	63.18	59.33% 2nd Place	
	1604	Gary	Rainey	Andrews	#Error	#Error	
	1605	Jimmy	Watts	Pecos	64.80	56.00%	
	1606	Jon	Rampone	Andrews	54.00	56.67%	
	1607	Kevin	lvey	El Paso	50.74	57.05% 3rd Place	
	1608	Shannon	lvey	El Paso	63.18	57.94%	
Wichita							
	1701	Eldroado Pecan Orc	Charles Ewing		56.07	51.92%	
	1702	Belding	Farms	Pecos	51.60	55.18%	
	1703	Gary	Rainey	Andrews	#Error	#Error	
	1704	Jemmye	Johnson	Jones	55.52	57.41% 2nd Place	
	1705	Jimmy	Watts	Pecos	57.56	55.20%	

Variety

Division

ID

First Name

Last Name

County

Nuts/ pound Pct Kernel

Award

Champ

Notes

Wednesday, February 21, 2024

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound P	ct Kernel Award	Champ	Notes
		1706	Jon	Rampone	Andrews	56.77	57.70% 3rd Place		
		1707	K&K Pecans		Menard	53.18	57.09%		
		1708	Kevin	lvey	El Paso	45.31	62.34% 1st Place	Reserve Champio	
		1709	Patrick	Bliznak	Pecos	55.72	58.97%		
Natives									
	Lightest Pecan								
		7201	Don	Denny	Taylor	146.80	2nd Place		
		7202	Katherine	Kniffen	Menard	374.88	o.oo% 1st Place		
	Natives								
		7001	Donald	Thompson	Tom Green	94.11	44.40% 2nd Place	Reserve Champio	Native #1
		7002	Donald	Thompson	Tom Green	113.40	40.00%		Native #2
		7003	Ann	Kniffen	Menard	71.43	42.99%		
		7004	Jemmye	Johnson	Jones	67.10	35.50%		
		7005	John	Kniffen	Menard	79.58	48.07% 1st Place	Grand Champion	
		7006	K&K Pecans		Menard	83.38	40.07% 3rd Place		

Wednesday, February 21, 2024